South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:39:37 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 3360 General Bill, By House Labor, Commerce and Industry
Similar (H 3257)
Summary: Mortgage loan brokers, under Labor, Licensing and Regulation Department; Property, Consumer Affairs, Banks

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 58, TITLE 40, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
LICENSURE OF MORTGAGE LOAN BROKERS SO AS TO PLACE THIS BOARD UNDER THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION, TO CONFORM THIS CHAPTER TO THE STATUTORY
ORGANIZATIONAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE FRAMEWORK ESTABLISHED FOR PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL
LICENSING BOARDS AND TO FURTHER PROVIDE FOR THE LICENSURE AND REGULATION OF INDIVIDUALS AS
MORTGAGE LOAN BROKERS.

01/25/01
01/31/01

01/31/01

01/31/01
02/07/01
02/07/01
02/08/01
02/08/01
02/08/01
02/14/01
02/14/01
02/14/01
05/16/02

House
House

House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-5

Requests for debate-Rep(s). McLeod, Kennedy, Cato, Carnell, Parks, Thompson, Townsend, J.E.
Smith, Rutherford, Rivers, Govan, Cobb-Hunter, Ott, J.H. Neal, Rhoad, HJ-19

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Howard, D. Smith, Stuart, Witherspoon, Clyburn, Weeks,
Meacham-Richardson, Jennings, Hayes, Emory, Lucas, Hinson, Talley, Phillips, Mack, R. Brown,
Sharpe, M. Hines, Whatley, Kirsh and Simrill HJ-19

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 6, 2001 HJ-24

Amended HJ-26

Debate interrupted HJ-31

Amended HJ-26

Read second time HJ-33

Roll call Yeas-60 Nays-55 HJ-33

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-38

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-11

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Labor, Commerce and
Industry SJ-24

Page 1 of 1



