

## Session 114 - (2001-2002)

### H 3360 General Bill, By House Labor, Commerce and Industry

#### *Similar (H 3257)*

**Summary:** Mortgage loan brokers, under Labor, Licensing and Regulation Department; Property, Consumer Affairs, Banks

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 58, TITLE 40, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE LICENSURE OF MORTGAGE LOAN BROKERS SO AS TO PLACE THIS BOARD UNDER THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION, TO CONFORM THIS CHAPTER TO THE STATUTORY ORGANIZATIONAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE FRAMEWORK ESTABLISHED FOR PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSING BOARDS AND TO FURTHER PROVIDE FOR THE LICENSURE AND REGULATION OF INDIVIDUALS AS MORTGAGE LOAN BROKERS.

01/25/01	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-5
01/31/01	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). McLeod, Kennedy, Cato, Carnell, Parks, Thompson, Townsend, J.E. Smith, Rutherford, Rivers, Govan, Cobb-Hunter, Ott, J.H. Neal, Rhoad, HJ-19
01/31/01	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Howard, D. Smith, Stuart, Witherspoon, Clyburn, Weeks, Meacham-Richardson, Jennings, Hayes, Emory, Lucas, Hinson, Talley, Phillips, Mack, R. Brown, Sharpe, M. Hines, Whatley, Kirsh and Simrill HJ-19
01/31/01	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 6, 2001 HJ-24
02/07/01	House	Amended HJ-26
02/07/01	House	Debate interrupted HJ-31
02/08/01	House	Amended HJ-26
02/08/01	House	Read second time HJ-33
02/08/01	House	Roll call Yeas-60 Nays-55 HJ-33
02/14/01	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-38
02/14/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
02/14/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-11
05/16/02	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-24